Contents

Acknowledgments and Note on Translations

Introduction
1. Analysis and Argument-Focused Methods
2. An Alternative Approach
3. The Project

Chapter One: DIALECTIC
1. Beyond Logic: Dialectic Tools and Practices
2. Dialectic in the Meno
3. Dialectic and Belief: The Socratic Disposition
4. Platonic Dialectic: A Look Ahead

Chapter Two: READER
1. Response Theory
2. Dialogue and Dialectic: A Phenomenology
of Reading
3. Transformation of the Self
4. Only Readers?

ix

13

19
21
33
37
42

43
44

49
57
61



viii

Chapter

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Chapter
1
2
3
4
5

Chapter
1
2
3

Chapter
1
2
3

4

CONTENTS

Three: DRAMA
Plato as Poet and Dramatist
Plato’s Works Reconsidered: Criticizing Poetry
Plato’s Works and Aristotle’s Poetics
Plato’s Works: Making and Doing
Making Characters

Four: CHARACTER

. Introducing Meno’s Character

. Interlude

. Transformation

. Character Transformation and Plato’s Project
. Beyond Character Development

Five: IRONY

. The Definition of Socratic Irony

. The Function of Socratic Irony

. Literary Devices and Plato’s Metaphysics

Six: IMAGE

. The Evidence of the Phaedo

. The Evidence of Other Dialogues

. The Philosophical Effect of Images and
Image-Making

. Epi-Logos

Works Cited

Index

63
64
74
76
86
91

93
95
103
108
111
116

117
118
127
132

135
138
148

163
169
173
179





