Contents

Acknowledgments and Note on Translations	ix
Introduction	1
1. Analysis and Argument-Focused Methods	3
2. An Alternative Approach	7
3. The Project	13
Chapter One: DIALECTIC	19
1. Beyond Logic: Dialectic Tools and Practices	21
2. Dialectic in the <i>Meno</i>	33
3. Dialectic and Belief: The Socratic Disposition	37
4. Platonic Dialectic: A Look Ahead	42
Chapter Two: READER	43
1. Response Theory	44
2. Dialogue and Dialectic: A Phenomenology	
of Reading	49
3. Transformation of the Self	57
4. Only Readers?	61

viii CONTENTS

Chapter Three: DRAMA	63
1. Plato as Poet and Dramatist	64
2. Plato's Works Reconsidered: Criticizing Poetry	74
3. Plato's Works and Aristotle's Poetics	76
4. Plato's Works: Making and Doing	86
5. Making Characters	91
Chapter Four: CHARACTER	93
1. Introducing Meno's Character	95
2. Interlude	103
3. Transformation	108
4. Character Transformation and Plato's Project	111
5. Beyond Character Development	116
Chapter Five: IRONY	117
1. The Definition of Socratic Irony	118
2. The Function of Socratic Irony	127
3. Literary Devices and Plato's Metaphysics	132
Chapter Six: IMAGE	135
1. The Evidence of the <i>Phaedo</i>	138
2. The Evidence of Other Dialogues	148
3. The Philosophical Effect of Images and	
Image-Making	163
4. Epi-Logos	169
Works Cited	173
Index	179